Also, Contract Cities Inmates housed in the Jail will not be considered 

Contract Cities Inmates for the purpose of determining the number of City Inmates. 

6.4 The Jail’s capacity limit for Contract City Medical Inmates is thirty (30). The Jail’s 

capacity limit for Contract City Psychiatric Inmates is one-hundred-fifty-one (151). For the 

purpose of this Section the Medical and Psychiatric Inmate population will be determined 

following the definitions in Sections 1.21 and 1.25 at the time of the Jail’s Official Daily 

Population Count. 

6.5 When the Jail has reached its capacity limit for either Medical or Psychiatric Inmates as set